Horsford Church Room 50:50 Club

Welcome to the 50:50 Club for Horsford Church Room:

a great way for you to support your local community building!

Here's how it works ...

- You complete and sign the attached membership form and make the initial payment of £12.
- £12 gives one number for 6 months for the draws. Payments made cover a 6 month period, i.e. July to December or January to June each year.
- All participants must be aged over 18.
- If you wish to buy more than one number please pay in multiples of £12.
- The payment must be received on or before 1st July 2021 or 1 January 2022 to be eligible; and at 6 month intervals afterwards.
- The draw will take place on 15th of each month.
- The first draw will take place on 15th July 2021.

The income is shared with Horsford Church Room retaining 50% and 50% to be paid out in prizes.

Join today and you could be our next winner!

Purpose & Rules

The purpose of the 50:50 Club is to raise funds for the day to day running expenses and general upkeep of the Church Room. The money will be paid into Horsford Church Room bank account.

- 1. For a cost of £12 every 6 months (i.e. £2 per draw) you will be allocated one number, multiple numbers may be paid for.
- 2. A draw will be made on the 15^{th} of each month.
- 3. The prizes will total 50% of the monthly income.
- 4. The 50:50 Club is a small society lottery and is open to all anyone aged 18 and over.
- 5. Payments must be made before 1st July 2021 and 6 monthly thereafter.
- 6. Member's numbers will only be entered if their subscription is up to date.
- 7. The draw will be made using a random number generator witnessed by two members of our committee.
- 8. The winning cheque will be delivered or posted to the address on your membership application within one week of the draw.
- 9. The name and numbers for each month's winner will be posted on the Horsford Church Room Facebook page and in the Horsford News.
- 10. Unless otherwise advised, a member will be deemed to have left the 50:50 Club if his/her subscription renewal remains unpaid for a period of one month.
- 11. The 50:50 Club will be run by the Horsford Church Room Committee. In case of any dispute the decision of the Committee is final.
- 12. If a winner cannot be contacted, the winnings will be placed into Horsford Church Room funds after six months.

Horsford Church Room 50:50 Club Sign Up Form

MEMBERSHIP NUMBER admin use only)		
Name (to whom cheque will be made out should you win)		
Telephone no	(daytime)	(evening)
Email	_	
Postal address (to which winnings will be sent)		

I agree to make a payment of £12, or multiples thereof by (please indicate which):

- by cheque: payable to Horsford Church Room
- by BACs: Sort Code: 20-62-68; Account Number: 50936251

I/we agree that if we wish to cancel my membership I/we will inform Horsford Church Room of this decision.

Name / Signature_____

Date:_____

Please email this form to <u>horsfordchurchroom@gmail.com</u> or deliver to Horsford Church Room 50:50 Club, 24 Angela Close, Horsford, NR10 3HB

YOUR PRIVACY

For the purposes only of recording and renewing membership of the Club and distribution of any winnings, your personal details i.e. name, address, email and phone number(s), will be retained securely, electronically and in paper form.

Thank you for your support and good luck!